NINAH NIMI BRIGGS, MNIA 

Honorary General Secretary, NIA 

SIGNED: 

CANDIDATES WHO HAD EARLIER APPLIED THROUGH THE LAST ADVERTISED 
PPCE NEED NOT APPLY AGAIN 

APPLICATION, EXAMINATION & PREPARATORY SEMINAR FEES 

i. Non-refundable Application fee of Twenty-Five Thousand Naira Only (N25,000.00) is to be paid

online at the start of your application.

ii. Examination fee of One Hundred & Seventy-Five Thousand Naira Only (N175,000.00) is to be

paid online after pre-qualification.

iii. PPCE preparatory seminar fee of Thirty Thousand Naira Only (N30,000.00) is to be paid

online after pre-qualification. Seminar will hold at the NIA Secretariat & virtual on 25th to

26th March, 2026.